FOXJETS SWIM TEAM PO BOX 46665 EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA, 55344 952-210-8895 A Member Club of USA Swimming

September 19, 2018

Central Zone Committee USA Swimming

To The Committee:

As per communication with Amy Hoppenrath and Paul Thompson, Foxjets Swim Team requests to submit this Letter of Addendum to our online bid, to be presented at the business meetings of the Central Zone at Convention.

This Letter of Addendum is to change/edit some of the meet fees and admission prices associated with our bid, lowering the price of admission, while adding a Facility Fee. These prices are in addition to normal meet/splash fees already approved by Central Zone (and in the CZ Manual):

\$10.00 Facility Fee Per Swimmer
\$50.00 All-Session Pass, Ages 13/Older (includes free program)
\$25.00 All-Session Pass, Ages 8-12 (includes free program)
\$20.00 Daily Pass, Ages 13/Older (includes free program)
\$10.00 Daily Pass, Ages 8-12 (includes free program)
\$15.00 Evening Finals Only, Ages 13/Older (includes free program)
Free Admission for children age 7/Under

While our facility costs are among the highest in the Midwest, we are privileged to offer the meet at one of the finest venues in America. Our purpose in the price changes is not to extract greater profit. Instead, we're reducing admission so that the athlete participants bear a greater portion of the facility cost, so more family members can affordably attend, and we can still pay the bills.

In particular, we sharply reduced admission for youth spectators, in both All-Session and Daily passes. We raised the age of free admission from 6-year-olds to 7-year-olds (and younger). The feedback we got last year indicates that families want to bring more spectators, particularly children and young relatives.

Our team really enjoys hosting the Zone meet and we hope that our bid, with Letter of Addendum, is received favorably. Our meet management team and key leaders from 2015 and 2018 remain intact, and we are confident that we can provide the Central Zone with a great championship.

Sincerely,

Kara Skogg President, Foxjets Swim Team